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1. Information required to be submitted to the Department
under this subsection concerning the names and license numbers of the hunters; and

2.  The addresses or Social Security numbers of the hunters.

() A master hunting guide may not outfit or guide any hunter of wild
waterfowl unless the hunter possesses a proper hunter’s license.

(k) (1) Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, and except for a master
hunting guide registering the field assistants with the Department, the Secretary or
any official of the Department may not adopt any regulation concerning the licensing
of agents, employees, or helpers of a master hunting guide who guide hunters to hunt
wild waterfowl.

(2) The State or any of its agencies or departments may not request the
federal government to enforce any federal rule or regulation concerning the licensing
of agents, employees, or helpers of a master hunting guide who guide hunters to hunt
wild waterfowl.

(3) The Department:

(i) Shall adopt new regulations to carry out the purposes of this
section; and

(i) May revoke the license of any master hunting guide for any
violation of law or regulation.]

10-309.

(A) (1) 1IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS
INDICATED.

(2) “WATERFOWL HUNTING GUIDE” MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO:
(I) IS AN EMPLOYEE OF A WATERFOWL OUTFITTER; AND

(II) FURNISHES PERSONAL GUIDING SERVICES IN ASSISTING
INDIVIDUALS TO HUNT WILD WATERFOWL.

3) IO “WATERFOWL OUTFITTER” MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO
RECEIVES MONETARY CONSIDERATION FOR THE OUTFITTING OR GUIDING OF
HUNTERS TO HUNT WILD WATERFOWL.

(II) A “WATERFOWL OUTFITTER” MAY BE:

1. SELF-EMPLOYED; OR

2. AN OFFICER OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNER IN A
PARTNERSHIP THAT OPERATES A COMMERCIAL SERVICE THAT OUTFITS OR GUIDES
HUNTERS TO HUNT WILD WATERFOWL.

1) “WATERFOWL OUTFITTER” DOES NOT INCLUDE A WATERFOWL
HUNTING GUIDE, AGENT, EMPLOYEE, OR HELPER OF A WATERFOWL OUTFITTER.

(B) AN INDIVIDUAL MUST BE LICENSED BY THE DEPARTMENT AS A
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